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To: Regional Foresters, Station Directors, Area Director, WO Directors, IITF Director 
and Deputy Chiefs  

  
 
The Watershed, Fish, Wildlife, Air, and Rare Plants Staff is accepting nominations/registrations 
for fiscal year 2014 Continuing Education program for Natural Resource Professionals (CE-
WFW).  The CE-WFW program is celebrating 27 years of providing valuable interdisciplinary 
education for a broad array of natural resource disciplines and agencies.  Workshops are open to 
everyone. 

We invite all employees to review the selection of workshops.  Many workshops, such as 
Leadership & Communications; Environmental Negotiations and Plain & Simple! Document 
Writing, are applicable to employees from any natural resource management discipline or staff 
area.  Line officers will be particularly interested in Water Resource Management for Line 
Officers; and Endangered Species Act for Line Officers. 

The CE-WFW Web site provides detailed information.  To get the workshop(s) you want, please 
register through AgLearn by mid-September.  Regions 3 and 8, please contact your Regional CE 
Coordinator for special fiscal and application instructions.  If a participant withdraws from a 
confirmed workshop, a substitute is needed or the supporting unit is expected to pay tuition or 
fixed costs. 

You are welcome to share this information with other agencies, tribes, or partners. 

The CE-WFW Regional Coordinators are: 

Region 1 Jolyn Ortega 406-329-3629 jolynortega@fs.fed.us 
Region 2 Bill Janowsky 303-275-5337 bjanowsky@fs.fed.us 
Region 3 Ernie Taylor 505-842-3267 ewtaylor@fs.fed.us 
Region 4 Dana Hoskins 801-625-5156 dhoskins@fs.fed.us 
Region 5 Jeff TenPas 707-562-8955 jtenpas@fs.fed.us 
Region 6 Robert Alvarado 503-808-2901 ralvarado@fs.fed.us 
Region 6 Deb Konnoff 503-808-2676 dkonnoff@fs.fed.us 
Region 8 Leigh McDougal 404-347-4082 lmcdougal@fs.fed.us 
Region 9 John Curnutt 414-297-4149 jcurnutt@fs.fed.us 
Region 10 Don Martin 907-586-8712 dmartin02@fs.fed.us 

Our sincere thanks go to all the Regional CE Coordinators and subject matter experts 
participating in the CE-WFW program.  Our 27th Anniversary celebration is due, in large part, to 
their continued support. 
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Please direct your CE-WFW questions to the National CE-WFW Program Leader, Shelly Witt at 
(435) 881-4203; or at switt01@fs.fed.us. 

 

/s/ Steven T. Segovia, for 
ANNE J. ZIMMERMANN 
Director, Watershed, Fish, Wildlife, Air and Rare Plants 

cc:  Cheryl A Vanderburg 
Susan Johnson 
Dan Meza 
Dana Hoskins 
Merv L George 
Larry Heady 
Bill Janowsky 
Jolyn Ortega 
Ernest W Taylor 
Jeff D TenPas 
Robert Alvarado 
Deborah L Konnoff 
Leigh McDougal 
Alan Dorian 
John Curnutt 
Donald Martin 
Lillian Petershoare  
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